Bills Payable List

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:50:35PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/20 to 9/30/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description
ACCURATE BIOMETRICS
BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting

ADAM ROWLANDS
Tuition Reimb - MMS

Ali Hearn
PROF TECH SVCS MMS IIA ODD

ADMIN/RP ACTION PLANNING-8/4,8/14,8/17

AMARA MIELKE
REG TRANSP TRAVEL

AMERICAN READING COMPANY
0000210106 10% Approx. Shipping
0000210106 Colored Leveling Labels

ANDERSEN PLUMBING
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service

ANDREA FRANK
KINDER ACTIVITY-STUDENT SUPPLIES
APPLE INC.
0000210149 IPAD REPAIRS MMS

ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.
GRAB AND GO LUNCHES

AT&T

COMMUNICATION SERVICES
AT&T

COMMUNICATION SERVICES

COMMUNICATION SERVICES
AT&T

COMMUNICATION SERVICES

ATTAINMENT COMPANY INC.
0000210160 SHIPPING
0000210160 Early numeracy Student Workbook- 10 pk

BENNY'S SERVICE CENTER
BUS INSPECTIONS

Override

Batch #

28

28

28
28

28

28
28

28

28

28

28

24

28
28

28

28
28

28

Amount

53.75

$53.75

2,055.00

$2,055.00

2,200.00
2,200.00

$4,400.00

65.55

$65.55

4.46
485.54

$490.00

780.00

$780.00

98.77

$98.77

662.46

$662.46

2,615.72

$2,615.72

1,346.85

$1,346.85

1,669.64
599.83

$2,269.47

143.02

$143.02

5.00
69.00

$74.00

108.00

Page 1 of 17

State Account Number

10-2310-319-00

10-2210-230-03

10-2210-319-03-14932-493200
10-2210-319-02-14932-493200

40-2550-332-00

10-1110-410-02-1
10-1110-410-02-1

20-2542-323-02

10-1110-410-02-30-01

10-1124-323-03

10-2560-315-00-421000

20-2540-342-00

20-2540-342-00
20-2540-342-00

20-2540-342-00

10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000

40-2550-323-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Expense on Date: 9/1/20 to 9/30/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
T $10800
BLACKBOARD, INC.
0000210207 Website/content mgmt system sftwr web hosting 28 1,611.97  10-2660-390-00
T 161197
BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF

INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 30 4,102.42 10-1110-222-02
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES 30 507.86  10-1110-222-02-40
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS 30 217.55 10-1110-222-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS 30 273.67  10-1111-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 30 255.05 10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 30 127.53  10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 97.88  10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 387.35 10-1114-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 127.53  10-1114-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 30 2,901.42 10-1120-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 30 127.53  10-1120-222-03-06
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 30 421.34  10-1121-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 30 731.02  10-1122-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 30 139.72  10-1123-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 387.33  10-1124-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 30 394.79  10-1204-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 30 378.08  10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 30 127.53  10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 30 1,209.62 10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 30 490.74  10-1207-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 30 765.16  10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 30 510.11  10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 30 635.38  10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 30 191.29 10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 30 127.50 10-1650-222-03
ELL MES Medical Ins 30 126.40 10-1800-222-02
ELL MMS Medical Ins 30 126.40 10-1800-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 30 380.33  10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 30 217.55 10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 30 202.70  10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 30 127.53  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 30 252.80 10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 507.86  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 252.80 10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 30 779.05 10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 349.75 10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 158.46  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 30 1,100.93  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 30 973.40 10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 30 503.73  10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 30 318.82  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 127.53  20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 1,0156.72  20-2540-222-02
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 618.27  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 1,094.34  40-2550-222-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURAMN 30 255.05 40-2551-222-00
$25,124.82
BRAINPOP LLC.
0000210208 Discount 28 (514.50) 10-2660-390-02
0000210208 DATA PROCESSING SOFT 28 2,195.00 10-2660-390-03
0000210208 BrainPop 12-mo access - See Quote 28 2,950.00 10-2660-390-02
$4,630.50
CARL GORR
STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES 28 75.43  10-2210-332-02
$75.43
Carrot-Top-Industries
0000210165 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLI (lllinois Flag) 28 27.25 20-2542-410-03
0000210165 Shipping 28 11.31  20-2542-410-02
0000210165 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLI (lllinois Flag) 28 54.50 20-2542-410-02
$93.06
CIPAFILTER
0000210136 MISC-PRORATE SERVICE 30 (1,223.50) 10-2660-390-00
0000210136 CF350 RIGHT TO USE 30 750.00 10-2660-390-00
0000210136 CF350.05-N-H6190 30 7,500.00 10-2660-515-00-01
0000210136 CSL-COMPLETE SUITE LICENSING-PREPAY 30 4,644.00 10-2660-390-00
$11,670.50
CLAUDINE RAYOS
RTI MES SUPPLIES 28 4298 10-1110-410-02-40
$42.98
COMMITTEE FOR CHILDREN
0000210161 Second Step K-5 SEL Bundle 28 4,718.00 10-1110-390-02
$4,718.00
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY 28 8,011.90 20-2542-466-02
$8,011.90
CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, IN(
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY 28 9,248.90 20-2542-466-03
$9,248.90
continuED
0000210181 CEU membership 28 89.00 10-2150-410-03-14620-462000
0000210181 CEU membership 28 356.00 10-2150-410-02-14620-462000
$445.00

COOPERATIVE 90°S DENTAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN

2,042.95 10-1110-223-02
220.82  10-1110-223-02-40
109.06  10-1110-223-03-40
228.07  10-1111-223-02
111.86  10-1112-223-02

55.88 10-1113-223-00

W W W W W w
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Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 3 55.88 10-1113-223-02

TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 55.88  10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 166.29  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 55.88 10-1114-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 1,423.42  10-1120-223-03
55.88 10-1120-223-03-06
178.76  10-1121-223-03
369.32  10-1122-223-03
109.06  10-1123-223-03
24595 10-1124-223-03
55.88  10-1200-223-00
220.91  10-1204-223-02
218.01  10-1204-223-03
218.01  10-1206-223-02
662.45 10-1206-223-03
223.62 10-1207-223-02
335.48 10-1209-223-02
329.87  10-1209-223-03
223.72  10-1225-223-02
82.18 10-1650-223-02
54.14  10-1650-223-03
121.04  10-1800-223-02
87.79  10-1800-223-02-13305
164.84  10-2113-223-02
109.06  10-2113-223-03
77.15  10-2139-223-02
55.88 10-2140-223-02
109.06  10-2140-223-03
220.82 10-2150-223-02
109.06  10-2150-223-03
544.60 10-2210-223-00
139.80  10-2220-223-02
82.47 10-2220-223-03
491.91  10-2410-223-02
436.03  10-2410-223-03
167.74  10-2520-223-00
83.82  10-3500-223-02
55.88 20-2540-223-00
274.67 20-2540-223-02
279.50 20-2540-223-03
612.57  40-2550-223-00

Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins

MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA!
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE

EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins

ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins

ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In

Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In

OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS

REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

W W W W W W W WwWwwWwowwwowwwowowowowowowowowowowwowowwowowwwwwowwwwow

SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 30 101.94  40-2551-223-00
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 30 613.05 40-2550-223-00
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 30 279.79  20-2540-223-03
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 30 274.81  20-2540-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 30 55.96  20-2540-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI 30 83.31  10-3500-223-02
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 167.87  10-2520-223-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/20 to 9/30/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 436.47 10-2410-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 492.43  10-2410-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 82.07 10-2220-223-03
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 139.27  10-2220-223-02
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 30 54465 10-2210-223-00
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 109.43  10-2150-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 221.34  10-2150-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 30 109.43  10-2140-223-03
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 30 556.96 10-2140-223-02
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 30 77.10  10-2139-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 30 109.43  10-2113-223-03
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 30 165.39  10-2113-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 30 88.29  10-1800-223-02-13305
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 30 120.62 10-1800-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 30 54.71  10-1650-223-03
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 30 82.07  10-1650-223-02
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 30 223.83  10-1225-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 329.53  10-1209-223-03
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 335.75 10-1209-223-02
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 30 223.83 10-1207-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 662.79  10-1206-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 217.61  10-1206-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 30 217.61  10-1204-223-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU} 30 221.34  10-1204-223-02
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 30 55.96 10-1200-223-00
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 30 246.21  10-1124-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 30 109.43  10-1123-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 30 369.32  10-1122-223-03
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 30 179.06  10-1121-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 30 55.96 10-1120-223-03-06
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 30 1,423.81  10-1120-223-03
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 55.96  10-1114-223-03
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 166.63  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 30 55.96  10-1114-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 30 55.96  10-1113-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 30 55.96 10-1113-223-00
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 30 111.92  10-1112-223-02
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 30 227.56  10-1111-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 109.43  10-1110-223-03-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 30 221.34  10-1110-223-02-40
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 30 2,036.85 10-1110-223-02
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 3 102.08  40-2551-223-00

52487000
COOPERATIVE 90°S MEDICAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 30 23,389.50 10-1110-222-02
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES 30 2,895.49  10-1110-222-02-40
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS 30 1,240.31  10-1110-222-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS 30 1,560.29  10-1111-222-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Expense on Date: 9/1/20 to 9/30/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 30 1,454.16  10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 30 727.08  10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 558.06  10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 2,208.41  10-1114-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 727.08  10-1114-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 30 16,542.11  10-1120-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 30 727.08 10-1120-222-03-06
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 30 2,402.22  10-1121-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 30 4,167.80 10-1122-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 30 796.62 10-1123-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 2,208.33  10-1124-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 30 2,250.86  10-1204-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 30 2,155.58  10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 30 727.08 10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 30 6,896.49  10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 30 2,797.91  10-1207-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 30 4,362.48  10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 30 2,908.32  10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 30 3,622.57 10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 30 1,090.62 10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 30 726.92  10-1650-222-03
ELL MES Medical Ins 30 720.67  10-1800-222-02
ELL MMS Medical Ins 30 720.67  10-1800-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 30 2,168.41  10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 30 1,240.31  10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 30 1,155.65 10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 30 727.08  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 30 1,441.33  10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 2,895.49  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 1,441.33  10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 30 4,44169 10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 1,994.09  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 903.46  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 30 6,276.81  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 30 5,549.73  10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 30 2,871.97  10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 30 1,817.70  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 727.08 20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 5,790.98  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 3,524.99  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 6,239.27  40-2550-222-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURARM 30 1,454.17  40-2551-222-00

~Siwsamzs
CUTLER WORKWEAR
Cust Uniforms MES 28 256.67  20-2542-419-02-1
$256.67

DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 28 182.58  10-1110-223-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 28 19.73  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 28 9.75  10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 28 20.38  10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 28 10.00 10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 28 4.99  10-1113-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 28 4.99  10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 4.99  10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 14.86  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 4.99  10-1114-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 28 127.21  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 28 4.99 10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 28 15.98  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 28 33.01  10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 28 9.75 10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 28 21.98 10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 28 4.99  10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 28 19.74  10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 28 19.48  10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 28 19.48  10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 28 59.20  10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 28 19.99  10-1207-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 29.98  10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 29.48  10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 28 19.99  10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 28 7.34  10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 28 4.84  10-1650-223-03
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 28 10.82  10-1800-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 28 7.85 10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 28 14.73  10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 28 9.75  10-2113-223-03
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 28 6.90 10-2139-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 28 4.99  10-2140-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 28 9.75 10-2140-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 19.73  10-2150-223-02
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 9.75  10-2150-223-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 28 48.67  10-2210-223-00
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 1249  10-2220-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 7.37  10-2220-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 43.96  10-2410-223-02
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 38.97  10-2410-223-03
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 28 14.99  10-2520-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI 28 7.49  10-3500-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 28 4.99  20-2540-223-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 28 24.55 20-2540-223-02
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 28 24,98  20-2540-223-03
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 28 54.75  40-2550-223-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 28 9.16  40-2551-223-00

$1,111.33

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:50:35PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/20 to 9/30/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description

DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC

DOCNETWORK
0000210076 3% DISCOUNT
0000210076 CHILDREN'S 3-PLY PROCEDURE MASKS

E3 DIAGNOSTICS INC.
0000210170 HEALTH OFFICE MAINT

EASTERSEALS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS

ECS MIDWEST, LLC.
Site Improvement Transportation
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MES
Site Improve MES Schl Maint Grant Odd Yr

Site Improvement + Infrastructure MMS

ED-RED
BOARD OF EDUCATION DUES & FEES

EMBRACE EDUCATION
SP ED SOFT MED FEE EVEN MMS
SP ED SOFT MED FEE EVEN MES

ERIN AUNET
Elem Ed - STEM Science Supplies - MES

ESMERALDA DIAZ
REG TRANSP TRAVEL

FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC.
0000210179 Copper (Il) Chloride

FORESITE ELECTRIC, INC.
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service

FORTE
Service Fees - REVTRAK

FULCRUM MANAGEMENT SOLUTIO|

Override

Batch #

28
28
28
28
28

28
28

28

28

28
28
28
28

28

28
28

28

28

28

28

219903

Amount

18.86
13.54
63.03
18.85
37.85

$152.13

(62.87)
2,095.95

$2,033.08

163.00

$163.00

8,272.95

$8,272.95

1,815.97
442.66
1,938.99
482.38

$4,680.00

2,250.00

$2,250.00

1,383.80
2,356.20

$3,740.00

52.11

$52.11

138.00

$138.00

55.15

$55.15

796.82

$796.82

182.38

$182.38

Page 8 of 17

State Account Number

40-2550-223-00
20-2540-223-03
20-2540-223-03
10-1225-223-02
10-1120-223-03

10-2130-410-02-01-22
10-2130-410-02-01-22

10-2130-323-03

10-1912-670-03

60-2530-540-05
60-2530-540-02
60-2530-540-02-13999
60-2530-540-03

10-2310-640-00

10-1200-390-03-24992-499200
10-1200-390-02-24992-499200

10-1110-410-02-13

40-2550-332-00

10-1120-410-03-13

20-2542-323-02

10-2520-317-00-11

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 9 of 17

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:50:35PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/20 to 9/30/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE 30 12,600.00 10-2660-390-00
$12,600.00
GRAINGER, INC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 219903 2,282.76  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 28 2,282.76  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 219903 (2,282.76) 20-2542-410-02
5228276
Granite Telecommunications
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 28 1,243.36  20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 28 1,192.25 20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 28 2,524.32  20-2540-342-00
5495093
GROOT, INC.
COMMUNICATION SERVICES-SEPT 28 442.20 10-1110-110-00
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS-SEPT 28 393.61 20-2542-321-03
$835.81
GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 165.00 20-2542-323-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 30 2416  20-2542-410-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 325.00 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 415.00 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 165.00 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 517.50 20-2542-323-03
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 415.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 352.50 20-2542-323-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 17.50 20-2542-323-03
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 1,040.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 420.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 290.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 540.00 20-2542-323-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 30 100.94 20-2542-410-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 915.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 165.00 20-2542-323-03
BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500 30 1,330.00 20-2542-419-02
BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500 30 1,181.25 20-2542-419-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 30 580.00 20-2542-410-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 352.50 20-2542-323-02
GROUNDS SERVICES NON CAP EQUIP <$25( 30 850.50 20-2543-740-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 290.00 20-2542-323-03
0000210052 MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 2,700.00 10-2560-323-02-421000
MMS BLDG MAINT-PURCH SERVICE 30 415.00 20-2542-323-03
MmS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 3,850.00 20-2542-323-03
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 415.00 20-2542-323-02
MES BLDG MAINT-PURCH SERVICE 30 5,088.07 20-2542-540-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 30 1,352.50 20-2542-323-03
_ $24.21242

GURNEE ROTARY

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:50:35PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/20 to 9/30/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

ADMINISTRATION DUES & FEES

HODGES LOIZZI EISENHAMMER RO
LEGAL SERVICES ATTORNEY FEES

ILLINOIS DEPT. OF EMPLOYMENT S
MBAC Unemployment - MES
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP INSURANCE

J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.

0000200700 Music Order

0000210213 Band Supplies
0000210213 Band Supplies
0000210213 Band Supplies
0000210213 Band Supplies

JAMF SOFTWARE LLC
EDU-NC JAMF PRO IOS 100-9999
EDU-NC JAMF PRO |OS 100-9999

JNR SAFETY, INC.

0000210210 Shipping

0000210210 Adult Pads for Powerheart AED

0000210220 Check AEDs and install new batteries/pads MES
0000210220 Duracell Type 123 Lithium Batteries-10 Pack
0000210220 Check AEDs and install new batteries/pads MES
0000210220 Duracell Type 123 Lithium Batteries-10 Pack
0000210220 Pedi Padz Il

0000210220 CPR-D Padz

JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY S(

MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 10/1/20-12/31/:

KATHERYN KENNEDY
REG TRANSP TRAVEL

KELSEY BELL-NANCE
Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MES

KEVIN YOST
ATHLETIC PRG. ATHLETIC SUPPLIES
KINDERMUSIK
0000210215 Beach ball, set of 13

Override

Batch #
28

28

28
28
28
28
28

30
30

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

28

28

28
28
28

28

28

Amount
70.00

$70.00

401.74

$401.74

348.00
3,337.50

$3,685.50

199.00
16.99
84.90

684.16

133.89

$1,118.94

5,765.76
11,559.24

$17,325.00

14.00

51.00
133.79
168.57
133.79
252.85
320.28
189.92

$1,264.20

134.01

$134.01

44.85

$44.85

750.00
750.00
500.00

$2,000.00

147.78

$147.78

85.48

Page 10 of 17

State Account Number
10-2320-640-00

80-2369-318-00

10-3500-380-02
40-2363-380-00

10-1121-410-03-3
10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03
10-1121-410-03

10-2660-390-03
10-2660-390-02

10-2130-410-03
10-2130-410-03
10-2130-323-03
10-2130-410-03
10-2130-323-02
10-2130-410-02
10-2130-410-02
10-2130-410-02

20-2542-323-03

40-2550-332-00

10-2210-230-02
10-2210-230-02
10-2210-230-02

10-1500-400-00

10-1206-410-02-14620-462000

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:50:35PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/20 to 9/30/2020

Vendor Name

Page 11 of 17

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
0000210215 lummi sticks, set of 13 28 192.47  10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
0000210215 clip clap set of 13 28 149.67 10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
0000210215 rainbow shaker- set of 13 28 128.27  10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
0000210215 spring-back castanets, set of 13 28 106.88  10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
0000210215 One bell red/yellow jingle, set of 21 28 85.53 10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
0000210215 Rhythm sticks, 21 28 39.53  10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
0000210215 Zig Zag Blocks, set of 21 28 81.25 10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
0000210215 Green sandblocks, set of 21 28 70.56  10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
0000210215 Scarf, set of 21 28 93.02 10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
0000210215 Egg shakers- set of 21 28 39.54 10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
$1,072.20
KRISTA GREEN
HEALTH SUPPLIES 28 12.38  10-2130-410-03
$12.38
KRISTIN KAO
Tuition Reimb - MMS 24 22410 10-2210-230-03
$224.10
LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP
BOARD OF ED AUDIT FEE 24 3,600.00 10-2310-301-00
$3,600.00
LEARNING WITHOUT TEARS
0000210121 SHOW ME MAGNETIC PIECES 24 41.69 10-1110-410-02-1
0000210121 SHOW ME MAGNETIC PIECES 24 59.90 10-1110-410-02-1
0000210121 SHOW ME MAGNETIC PIECES 24 357.00 10-1110-410-02-1
$458.59
Lifetouch NSS Accts Receivable
YEARBOOKS 28 714.00 10-1110-410-02-85-01
$714.00
LISA JAZO
ELEM Supplies Kind - Activity 24 251.10 10-1110-410-02-30-01
ELEM Supplies Kind - Activity 24 49.94  10-1110-410-02-30-01
$301.04
LITTLE HEROES LLC
PHYSICAL THERAPY PROF TECH SVCS 24 2,747.50 10-2138-319-00
$2,747.50
MACGILL DISCOUNT SCHOOL NUR¢
0000210116 DRAPE SHEET, 40"X72" 28 51.98 10-2130-410-03-01-22
0000210116 DRAPE SHEET, 40"X72" 28 51.98 10-2130-410-02-01-22
0000210162 DUKAL ISOLATION GOWN 28 17.97  20-2542-410-03-01
0000210162 DUKAL ISOLATION GOWN 28 17.97  20-2542-410-02-01
0000210180 CURAD VINYL GLOVES SIZE MED 150/BX 28 4420 20-2542-410-02-01
$184.10
MACGILL
0000210206 HEALTH OFFICE SUPPLIES MES 28 334.62 10-2130-410-02
$334.62
MAGNETSTREET

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:50:35PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/20 to 9/30/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number
0000210098

0000210098
0000210098

Description
LDM-CUSTOM LOCKDOWN MAGNETS

LDM-CUSTOM LOCKDOWN MAGNETS
LDM-CUSTOM LOCKDOWN MAGNETS

MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, IN

Contracted Nursing Services - MES
Contracted Nursing Services - MES
Contracted Nursing Services - MES

Contracted Nursing Services - MES

MCGRAW HILL SCHOOL EDUCATIOI

0000210144 Reading Mastery Signature Edition Online subs
MCGRAW HILL

0000210107 ALEKS Stand-Alone Add-On 1 Year

0000210115 Approx. Shipping Charges

0000210115 Glencoe Math, COURSE 2VOL. 1 &2 GR. 7

0000210151 Shipping

0000210151 Glencoe Math, COURSE 1 VOL. 1 &2 GR. 6

0000210163 Approx. Shipping Charges

0000210163 Reading Mastery Signature Edition - SPED

0000210164 Approx. Shipping Charges

0000210164 Connecting Math Concepts - Etc. SPED

MS CURRIC ELECTRONIC CREDIT

MELISSA LOWRANCE

Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MES

MENARDS - ANTIOCH

BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES
HEALTH SUPPLIES COVID MES
HEALTH SUPPLIES COVID MES
HEALTH SUPPLIES COVID MES

Override

Batch #
28

28
28

28
28
28
28

28

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

28
28
28
28

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

Amount
24.49

17.14
317.65

$359.28

2,827.50
2,407.00
1,479.00
2,775.00

$9,488.50

77.37

$77.37

1,998.00
150.80
824.40
228.55
1,413.99
511.31
5,113.13
220.69
2,206.82

(1,998.00)

$10,669.69

500.00
500.00
500.00
750.00

$2,250.00

48.41
119.70
26.05
88.86
25.94
21.87
6.23
47.77
38.98
10.90
26.96
95.19
54.95
28.68
58.31

Page 12 of 17

State Account Number
20-2540-419-02

20-2540-419-02
20-2540-419-02

10-2132-319-02
10-2132-319-02
10-2132-319-02
10-2132-319-02

10-1200-390-03-462000

10-1120-390-03
10-1120-410-03-1
10-1120-410-03-1
10-1120-410-03-1
10-1120-410-03-1
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1120-390-03

10-2210-230-02
10-2210-230-02
10-2210-230-02
10-2210-230-02

20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-02
20-2542-410-03
20-2542-410-03
10-2130-410-02-01-22
10-2130-410-02-01-22
10-2130-410-02-01-22

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:50:35PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/20 to 9/30/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description Override
HEALTH SUPPLIES COVID MES

HEALTH SUPPLIES COVID MES - Even Yr

MICHELLE HAUSER
Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MES

Monsters in My Head

0000210148 Twitch
0000210148 Wince
0000210148 Worry Bugs

NANNETTE PORTER
GOLF REGISTRATION REFUND

NASCO
0000210125 Art Supplies
0000210130 Art Supplies
0000210130 Art Supplies

NCS PEARSON, INC.
SOCIAL WORK SERVICES SUPPLIES

0000210120 Key Math 3 Form A:25 Record Forms/25 Respor
0000210120 Psych Supplies MES IDEA Odd Yr

0000210120 BASC-3 Teacher Rating Scales (TRS)- Adol 12-:
0000210120 BASC-3 Teacher Rating Scales (TRS)- Child 6-1
0000210120 OWLS-Il WE Response Booklets Fom A
0000210120 OWLS-II RC/WE Record Forms Form A
0000210120 KTEA-3 Form B Record Form and Response Bo
0000210120 KTEA-3 Forms A Record Form and Response B
0000210169 SSIS SEL ED QG SCR ! YEAR SUB
0000210169 SSIS SEL ED QG SCR 1 YEAR SUBS

NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
PRIVATE TUITION - MES

NICOLE KIRIAKOPOULOS
Registration Fees MMS Odd Yr Refund
Tech Fees MES Odd Yr Refund

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
0000210097 ANNUAL ELEVATOR PRESSURE-RELIEF VAL\

PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS
BOARD OF ED ADVERT. EXP

Batch #
28

28

28
28
28

28
28
28

28

28
28
28

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28

28

28
28

28

28

Amount
94.96

29.80

$823.56

375.00
375.00
375.00

$1,125.00

65.00
65.00
180.00

$310.00

75.00

$75.00

918.36
1,164.56
73.36

$2,156.28

24.40
103.19
47.38
46.86
140.57
73.07
155.83
100.56
100.55
60.00
120.00

$972.41

3,830.45

$3,830.45

300.00
50.00

$350.00

305.00

$305.00

69.00

Page 13 of 17

State Account Number
10-2130-410-02-01-22
10-2130-410-02-01-22

10-2210-230-02
10-2210-230-02
10-2210-230-02

10-2113-410-02-14620-462000
10-2113-410-02-14620-462000
10-2113-410-02-14620-462000

10-1720-3-03-11

10-1123-410-03
10-1123-410-03
10-1123-410-03

10-2113-410-02

10-2140-700-02-14620-462000
10-2140-700-02-14620-462000
10-2140-700-03-14620-462000
10-2140-700-02-14620-462000
10-2140-700-03-14620-462000
10-2140-700-02-14620-462000
10-2140-700-03-14620-462000
10-2140-700-02-14620-462000
10-2140-410-03-14620-462000
10-2140-410-02-14620-462000

10-1912-670-02

10-1311-03-11
10-1311-1-02-11

20-2542-323-02

10-2310-350-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:50:35PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/20 to 9/30/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
BOARD OF ED ADVERT. EXP

Panorama Education, Inc

0000210122 Licenses for Panorama Education
PAR, INC.
0000210109 FAW Comprehensive Kit
0000210109 FAW Comprehensive Kit
0000210109 Leiter-3 Response Booklets (pkg/20)
0000210109 Leiter-3 Record Booklets (pkg/20)
0000210109 BRIEF Teacher Form Questionnaires pkg/25
0000210109 BRIEF Parent Form Questionnaire pkg/25
PEST CONTROL SERVICES

MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service-Wasp Treatmer

PITNEY BOWES RESERVE ACCOUN

PRO ED INC
0000210143
0000210143

PUSHCOIN INC.

R&G CONSULTANTS

S.E.D.O.L.

SARAH BLUE

MMS POSTAGE
MES POSTAGE

EdMark Level 1, Picturre Match Cards and Boar
Edmark Level 1, Phrase Match Cards and Board

DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE-AUG

SPECIAL EDUCATION DUES & FEES

SEDOL O & M PAYMENTS
SEDOL ltinerant Svcs
SP ED TUITION TUITION

Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MES
Tuition Reimb - MES

SCHOLASTIC BOOK CLUBS

0000210190

Scope Magazine Gr. 6

Override

Batch #
28

28

28
28
28
28
28
28

28
28
28

28
28

28

28

25
30
25

28
28
28
28

25

Amount
52.90

$121.90

4,000.00

$4,000.00

700.92
700.92
97.20
86.40
93.96
187.92

$1,867.32

55.00
55.00
200.00

$310.00

500.00
1,000.00

$1,500.00

172.70
172.70

$345.40

682.96

$682.96

242.18

$242.18

8,965.00
4,054.00
10,383.39

$23,402.39

460.00
450.00
450.00
450.00

$1,810.00

109.89

$109.89

Page 14 of 17

State Account Number
10-2310-350-00

10-2660-390-03

10-2140-700-03-14620-462000
10-2140-700-02-14620-462000
10-2140-410-02-14620-462000
10-2140-410-03-14620-462000
10-2140-410-03-14620-462000
10-2140-410-02-14620-462000

20-2542-323-02
20-2542-323-03
20-2542-323-02

10-2410-342-03
10-2410-342-02

10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000

10-2660-390-00

10-1200-640-00-24991-499100

20-4120-640-00
10-4120-319-00
10-4120-670-00

10-2210-230-02
10-2210-230-02
10-2210-230-02
10-2210-230-02

10-1120-390-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 15 of 17

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:50:35PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/20 to 9/30/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
SCHOLASTIC CLASSROOM
0000210103 Shipping 25 8.25 10-1120-410-03-06
0000210103 Que Tal Subscription - 6 issues 25 82.50 10-1120-410-03-06
T 9075
SCHOLASTIC EDUCATION
0000210124 SHIPPING 28 406.86  10-1110-440-02
0000210124 SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 28 4,068.44 10-1110-440-02
$4,475.30
SCHOLASTIC INC.
0000210105 Middle School Magazines 28 1,598.85 10-1120-390-03
T $1,598.85
SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLASSROOM I
0000210178 Construction Paper 28 735.78  10-1110-410-02-30-06
0000210184 PSYCH SUPPLIES 28 46.84  10-2140-410-02
$782.62
SECRETARY OF STATE
REG TRANSP CDL LICENSE FEE 28 12.00 40-2550-640-00
$12.00
SHANNON GRZESIAK
GOLF FEE REFUND 28 75.00 10-1720-3-03-22
$75.00
SHANNON TOPF
GOLF FEE REFUND 28 75.00 10-1720-3-03-11
$75.00
SHERWIN-WILLAMS CO.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 25 24595 20-2542-410-03
$245.95
SPECIALIZED DATA SYSTEMS, INC.
BOOKKEEPING STAFF DEVELOPMENT 28 405.00 10-2520-314-00
Bookkeeping Supplies - MES 28 237.00 10-2520-400-02
Bookkeeping Supplies - MMS 28 237.00 10-2520-400-03
$879.00
STAPLES ADVANTAGE
0000210177 Clear CD Cases Gr. 2 Mystery Science 28 51.35 10-1110-410-02-13
0000210185 TONER 28 645.73  10-1124-414-03
0000210185 TONER 28 1,099.50 10-1114-414-02
$1,796.58
SUZANNE DEKORSI
Tuition Reimb - MES 28 750.00 10-2210-230-02
Tuition Reimb - MES 28 750.00 10-2210-230-02
$1,500.00
T.H.L.S.
RETIREE HEALTH INS-SEPT 28 2,618.84 10-1110-822-00
$2,618.84
TASC
BOE - Flex Fees (IRS Sec 125) 28 579.50 10-2310-231-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:50:35PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/20 to 9/30/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

TEACHING STRATEGIES, INC.

0000210204

Gold Online Assessment Portfolio

TEACHING STRATEGIES, LLC.

0000210123

Digital Curriculum Resources

TECHSTAR AMERICA CORPORATIO|

ELEM INST COPIER SUPPLIES
ELEM INST COPIER SUPPLIES
ELEM ED COPIER MAINT
ELEM ED COPIER MAINT

THE HOME DEPOT PRO

MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - COVID Grant
HEALTH SUPPLIES COVID MES - Even Yr
HEALTH EQUIP < $500 MES - COVID

MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - COVID

TOP FREEZER WITH FRIDGE

MES HEALTH SUPPLIES - COVID Grant

MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - COVID Grant
HEALTH SUPPLIES Emg Relief Grant MES - Oc
MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - COVID Grant
MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - COVID Grant

0000210152 Custodial Supplies

0000210152 Custodial Supplies

0000210187 PURELL 2 HAND SANITIZER PUMP
0000210187 RUBBERMAID MICROFIBER CLOTH
0000210187 RUBBERMAID MICROFIBER CLOTH
0000210187 RENOWN 33 GAL BLK CAN LINER
0000210187 PURELL 2 HAND SANITIZER PUMP
0000210191 TRIGGER SPRAYER 12.25"
0000210191 BATH TISSUE

0000210194 LG VINYL GLOVES

0000210194 MED VINYL GLOVES

0000210194 MED NITRILE GLOVES

0000210218 DAWN DISH SOAP

0000210218 RENOWN TOILET PAPER

THOMPSON ELEVATOR INSPECTIO!

MES ELEVATOR INSPECTION

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES

REG TRANSP WORKSHOP REGISTRATION
REG TRANSP SOFTWARE SUPPORT

VERIZON WIRELESS

Override

Batch #

28

28

28
28
28
28

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

28

28
28

Amount
$579.50

658.50

$658.50

795.00

$795.00

23.95
23.95
87.50
87.50

$222.90

389.85
1,219.75
570.00
975.00
746.95
424.50
389.85
681.95
2,340.00
825.10
402.40
148.32
228.75
88.03
47.39
56.22
35.04
92.50
151.88
90.99
272.96
563.10
70.45
151.88

$10,962.86

100.00

$100.00

350.00
5,867.92

$6,217.92

Page 16 of 17

State Account Number

10-1225-410-02-14600-460000

10-1200-390-03-462000

10-1110-410-02-6
10-1110-410-02-6
10-1110-300-02
10-1110-300-02

20-2542-410-03-01-11-499800
10-2130-410-02-01-22
10-2130-419-02-01
20-2542-410-02-01
10-2130-740-02-01
10-2130-410-02-01-22
20-2542-410-03-01-11-499800
10-2130-410-02-14998-499800
20-2542-410-02-01-11-499800
20-2542-410-02-01-11-499800
20-2542-410-03-1
20-2542-410-03-1
20-2542-410-02-01
20-2542-410-02-01
20-2542-410-02-01
20-2542-410-02-01
20-2542-410-02-01
20-2542-410-02-01
20-2542-410-02-01
20-2542-410-02-01
20-2542-410-02-01
20-2542-410-02-01
20-2542-410-02-01
20-2542-410-02-1

20-2542-329-02

40-2550-314-00
40-2550-390-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 17 of 17

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:50:35PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/20 to 9/30/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
Phones - Lind, Keefe, Walshire, Gedville, Rowlai 28 2,299.95 10-1999-00-99
CHILD CARE SERVICES CELL PHONE 28 51.56 10-3500-342-02
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 28 557.32  20-2540-342-00
$2,908.83
VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST/FEES
SECURITY SERVICES PURCH SVCS 28 25.00 20-2546-323-03
SECURITY SERVICES PURCH SVCS 28 25.00 20-2546-323-03
SECURITY SERVICES PURCH SVCS 28 25.00 20-2546-323-03
$75.00
VILLAGE OF LINDENHURST
OPER & MAINT WATER-6/24/20-8/14/20 2 1,162.55 20-2540-370-03
s
VISTA CORPORATE HEALTH -
REG TRANS BUS HEALTH PHYSC 28 100.00 40-2550-319-00
$100.00
VT SERVICES
IPAD REPAIRS MMS 28 1,777.50  10-1124-323-03
IPAD REPAIRS MES 28 197.50 10-1114-323-02
$1,975.00
WEX BANK
BUS FUEL 219073 27.75 40-2550-400-00
FUEL GROUNDS EQUIP MES 219073 247.39  20-2545-464-02
$275.14
WOLD ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEEF
Site Improvement Transportation 28 124.47  60-2530-540-05
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MES 28 30.34 60-2530-540-02
Site Improve MES Schl Maint Grant Odd Yr 28 132.90 60-2530-540-02-13999
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MMS 28 33.06 60-2530-540-03
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MES 28 7.40 60-2530-540-02
Site Improvement Transportation 28 445.64 60-2530-540-05
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MES 28 108.63 60-2530-540-02
Site Improve MES Schl Maint Grant Odd Yr 28 475.82  60-2530-540-02-13999
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MMS 28 118.38  60-2530-540-03
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MES 28 26.50 60-2530-540-02
Site Improvements - House 28 19.28  60-2540-540-04
Site Improvements - House 28 69.03  60-2540-540-04
T $1,59145
Zoom Video Communications Inc
MS CURRIC ELECTRONIC 219073 140.00  10-1120-390-03
$140.00

Report Total $462,726.11

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 10f 6

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:52:16PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/20 to 8/31/20

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
AMERICAN READING COMPANY
0000210082 ARC Core Cloud: Unit 1 Literacy Lab 29 2,500.00 10-1110-390-02
T $2500.00

ANDERSEN PLUMBING
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 277.00 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 29 552.00 20-2542-323-03

T $829.00

AT&T

COMMUNICATION SERVICES 29 64.07 20-2540-342-00
$64.07

BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 30 3,900.12  10-1110-222-02
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES 30 482.81  10-1110-222-02-40
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS 30 206.82  10-1110-222-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS 30 260.17  10-1111-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 30 242.48 10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 30 121.24  10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 93.05 10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 368.24  10-1114-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 121.24  10-1114-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 30 2,758.34  10-1120-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 30 121.24  10-1120-222-03-06
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 30 400.56 10-1121-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 30 694.97 10-1122-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 30 132.83  10-1123-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 368.23  10-1124-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 30 375.32  10-1204-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 30 359.44  10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 30 121.24  10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 30 1,149.97  10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 30 466.54 10-1207-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 30 72743  10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 30 484.95 10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 30 604.05 10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 30 181.86  10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 30 121.21  10-1650-222-03
ELL MES Medical Ins 30 120.17  10-1800-222-02
ELL MMS Medical Ins 30 120.17  10-1800-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 30 361.58 10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 30 206.82  10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 30 192.70 10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 30 121.24  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 30 240.34  10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 482.81  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 240.34  10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 30 740.64 10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 332.51 10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 150.65 10-2220-222-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:52:16PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/20 to 8/31/20

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS

PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS

BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS

CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE

REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE

SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURAR

BMO

BMO - CHICO'S, LLC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

BMO - DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY
0000210023 Blue using Chart Tablet (Gr. K-1)

0000210023 1" Ruled Chart Tablet (Gr. 2,3,4,5)

BMO - LAKE COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION
REG TRANSP WORKSHOP REGISTRATION

BMO - LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS

0000210018 White Sentence Strips Gr. K
0000210018 Rainbow Sentence Strips Gr. K
0000210018 Shipping Charges

BMO - PITNEY BOWES
0000210007 Ink for the MMS mailstation

0000210007 Ink for the MES mailstation

BMO - RAPID RESPONSE PPE
0000210048 SP ED SUPPLIES MES MEDICAID ODD

BMO - REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION
STAFF DEV REGISTRATION - ADMIN

BMO - SECRETARY OF STATE
VEHICLE REGISTRATION NOTICE

BMO - WALGREENS
Middle School PBIS Supplies

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SEF
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MMS
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES

COOPERATIVE 90°S MEDICAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS

Override

Batch #
30

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

219802

219802
219802

219802

219802
219802
219802

219802
219802

219802

219802

219802

219802

BMO

29

29

30

Amount
1,046.64

925.40
478.89
303.10
121.24
965.63
587.78
1,040.38
242.48

$23,885.86

42.93
$42.93

121.05
410.88
$531.93

11.00
$11.00

14.97
29.95
5.00
$49.92

165.76
227.32
$393.08

1,972.98
$1,972.98

211.15
$211.15

210.64
$210.64

151.10
$151.10

$3,574.73

301.49
513.36

$814.85

24,121.56

Page 2 of 6

State Account Number
10-2410-222-02

10-2410-222-03
10-2520-222-00
10-3500-222-02
20-2540-222-00
20-2540-222-02
20-2540-222-03
40-2550-222-00
40-2551-222-00

20-2542-410-02
CHICO'S, LLC.

10-1110-410-02-1
10-1110-410-02-1
DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY

40-2550-314-00
LAKE COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE C

10-1110-410-02-1
10-1110-410-02-1
10-1110-410-02-1
LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS

10-2410-342-03
10-2410-342-02
PITNEY BOWES

10-1200-410-02-14491-499100
RAPID RESPONSE PPE

10-2210-314-01
REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION

20-2545-640-00
SECRETARY OF STATE

10-1120-410-03-2

WALGREENS

Payee Vendor Total

20-2542-465-03
20-2542-465-02

10-1110-222-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 3 of 6

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:52:16PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/20 to 8/31/20

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES 30 2,986.12  10-1110-222-02-40
RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS 30 1,279.13  10-1110-222-03-40
MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS 30 1,609.13  10-1111-222-02
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 30 1,499.67 10-1112-222-02
MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 30 749.84  10-1113-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 575.53  10-1114-222-00
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 2,277.53  10-1114-222-02
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 749.84  10-1114-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 30 17,059.86  10-1120-222-03
Foreign Lang Medical Ins 30 749.84 10-1120-222-03-06
MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 30 2,477.40 10-1121-222-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 30 4,298.25  10-1122-222-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 30 821.55 10-1123-222-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 30 2,277.45 10-1124-222-03
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 30 2,321.31  10-1204-222-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 30 2,223.05 10-1204-222-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 30 749.84  10-1206-222-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 30 7,112.34  10-1206-222-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 30 2,885.48 10-1207-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 30 4,499.02 10-1209-222-02
AUTISM MEDICAL INS 30 2,999.35 10-1209-222-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 30 3,735.95  10-1225-222-02
MES Gifted Medical Ins 30 1,124.76  10-1650-222-02
MMS Gifted Medical Ins 30 749.67 10-1650-222-03
ELL MES Medical Ins 30 743.22  10-1800-222-02
ELL MMS Medical Ins 30 743.22  10-1800-222-03
Social Wk MES Medical Ins 30 2,236.28  10-2113-222-02
Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 30 1,279.13  10-2113-222-03
OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 30 1,191.82  10-2139-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 30 749.84  10-2140-222-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 30 1,486.44  10-2140-222-03
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 2,986.12  10-2150-222-02
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 30 1,486.44 10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 30 4,580.70  10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 2,056.50 10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 30 931.74  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 30 6,473.27  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 30 5,723.43  10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 30 2,961.86  10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 30 1,874.59  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 749.84  20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 5,972.23  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 3,635.32  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 30 6,434.55 40-2550-222-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURARM 30 1,499.67  40-2551-222-00

_ $147,72068

DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 29 181.89  10-1110-223-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 4 of 6

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:52:16PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/20 to 8/31/20

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 29 19.66  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 29 9.71  10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 29 20.31  10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 29 9.96  10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 29 4.98 10-1113-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 29 4.98 10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 4.98  10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 14.81  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 4.98 10-1114-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 29 126.73  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 29 498 10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 29 156.92  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION It 29 32.88  10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 29 9.71  10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 29 21.90 10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 29 4.98 10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 29 19.67  10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 29 19.41  10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 29 19.41  10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 29 58.98 10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 29 19.91  10-1207-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 29.87  10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 29.37  10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 29 19.92  10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 29 7.32  10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 29 4.82  10-1650-223-03
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 29 10.78  10-1800-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 29 7.82  10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 29 14.68  10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 29 9.71  10-2113-223-03
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 29 6.87  10-2139-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 29 4.98  10-2140-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 29 9.71  10-2140-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 19.66  10-2150-223-02
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 9.71  10-2150-223-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 29 48.49  10-2210-223-00
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 1245  10-2220-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 7.34  10-2220-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 43.80 10-2410-223-02
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 38.82  10-2410-223-03
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 29 14.93  10-2520-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI 29 7.46  10-3500-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 29 4.98 20-2540-223-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 29 2445 20-2540-223-02
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 29 24.89  20-2540-223-03
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 29 54.54  40-2550-223-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 29 9.03  40-2551-223-00

o
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Bills Payable List Page 5 of 6

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:52:16PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/20 to 8/31/20

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 29 12.07  40-2550-223-00
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 29 8.66 20-2540-223-03
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 29 40.32  20-2540-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 29 12.06  10-1225-223-02
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 29 2422 10-1120-223-03
$97.33
DIFFERENT ROADS TO LEARNING
0000210114 Comprehending Social Situations and Social Lg 29 32.17  10-2113-410-02-14620-462000
0000210114 Crafting Connections 29 4518  10-2113-410-02-14620-462000
0000210114 Too close, too far, just right 29 35.13  10-2113-410-02-14620-462000
0000210114 Social Skills Solutions 29 35.13  10-2113-410-02-14620-462000
0000210114 Pre communication social engagement skills 29 35.14  10-2113-410-02-14620-462000
$182.75
GENERAL PARTS LLC
0000210038 FURNISH & REPLACE PARTS ON CHAMPION 29 1,835.34  10-2560-740-02-421000
$1,835.34
LORUSSO CEMENT CONTRACTORS
Site Improvement Transportation 30 14,115.32  60-2530-540-05
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MES 30 3,440.74 60-2530-540-02
Site Improve MES Schl Maint Grant Odd Yr 30 15,071.48 60-2530-540-02-13999
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MMS 30 3,749.48 60-2530-540-03
$36,377.02
MACGILL
0000210064 ISOLATION GOWN 29 199.95 10-2130-410-02-01-22
0000210064 ISOLATION GOWN 29 199.95 10-2130-410-03-01-22
$399.90
MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, IN
Contracted Nursing Services - MES-May 20 29 896.00 10-2132-319-02
$896.00
N2Y, INC
0000210113 SymbolStixPRIME 29 198.00 10-1200-316-02-14620-462000
0000210113 News-2 You 29 382.16  10-1200-316-02-14620-462000
0000210113 Unique Learning System 29 1,109.02  10-1200-316-02-14620-462000
~ siewin
NCS PEARSON, INC.
0000210046 PPVT-5/EVT-3 KITS (FORM A- ONLY) 29 850.50 10-2150-410-03-14620-462000
0000210046 CELF PRESCHOOL-3 COMPLETE KIT (PRINT) 29 376.95 10-2150-410-03-14620-462000
0000210046 CELF-5 COMPLETE KIT WITHOUT CASE 29 733.95 10-2150-410-03-14620-462000
0000210046 CELF METALINGUISTIC COMPLETE KIT 29 394.80 10-2150-410-03-14620-462000
0000210046 PPVT-5 FORM B RECORD FORMS 29 51.45 10-2150-410-03-14620-462000
$2,407.65
REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC.
ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOKS 29 289.10  10-1110-410-02-1
$289.10

SASC, ACTIVATE LEARNING LLC

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List

Printed: 09/25/2020 3:52:16PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 8/1/20 to 8/31/20

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

0000210128 IDE Student Setup Fee / Campus (1st Yr Only)
0000210128 IDE, Student w 3 units, 1 year

0000210128 IDE, Teacher w 3 units, 1 year

Override Batch #
29

29
29

Report Total

Amount
250.00

6,156.00
450.00

$6,856.00
$231,535.60

Page 6 of 6

State Account Number
10-1120-390-03-13

10-1120-390-03-13
10-1120-390-03-13

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



